INSTRUCTION MANUAL

B -EBHhE

A brand-new lightweight body design with Shopping|Cart TN70 MANUAL

quick and continuous powerresponse!
The tail drive transmission design makes
flight movements more precise.

The high-speed and high-inertia
autorotation landing performance iseven
more superior and impressive!
EEEEEEEEEEEESR




TABLE OF CONTENTS Bi& y ALIGN /4

INTRODUCTION SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT
= 1 ARBRERRE.. .26
SAFETY NOTES ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL
ZRTEEE 1 SETTING

A3t RV R it o 26

SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING

ROTARZREEEBE oo MAIN BLADES ROTATIONAL SPEED SETTING
ENEREHEE 26
EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY
Sl B 4 GOVERNOR INSTRUCTION MANUAL
EEBRLREMREA
PACKAGE ILLUSTRATION
RN 4 B6M 2 IN 1 VOLTAGE REGULATOR
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
MODEL STANDARD EQUIPMENT DIFFERENCE 281 R RLRIEERR. .. 27
BERANT 5
FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING
ASSEMBLY SECTION RITINEBRRRE
4AEE6E 6
CHECKLIST AFTER FLIGHT
ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION RATHRIGE S 30
EFIRFEHAREDT .-
TROUBLESHOOTING
ESC AND SERVO WIRING ILLUSTRATION RATPIRTBER 2
BRTEE 25
TN70 SPECIFICATION COMPARISON TABLE
CANOPY ASSEMBLY RBHRR.
WEETE 25

Thank you for purchasing Align products. Please read the manual carefully before
installing and be sure to retain the manual for future reference. All pictures shown are
for illustration purpose only. Actual product may vary due to product enhancement.
Specifications, tents of parts and ilability are subjectto change, ALIGN RC is
not responsible for inadvertenterrors in this publlcatlons

ARUETRADHESLAATIER - WRINE

MR - BENFEATRAS - BIE—TRSVGITIDRIBEANME) - WACZEREELRAS - UMRRB%RS
Z - ZNTWRAH PR ZRHAN - ORETHBNHRECASTRED - FEBHERRRTEN - ER
TERBRMELARR - FRA|SADBONE - REABHBEZASNNERE - BRTHERAERE -

" ind!l Dear customers,
!IRemind!! {28 your consurmer rights, please do no( dlsassemble or modify Align products. If

there is any the warranty of the product
will become invalid immediately! Hereby declare!

BTHRSE

B REAH | gmnee:
Ineana limidinas | BYGUARELS  SADFEUIBRNDSTRE | MK DRBEIUSHT
invalid if modified | > magimis  REREEASN | ILHE




INTRODUCTION RIS y aucn /4

Thank you for buying ALIGN Products. The TN70 Helicopter is designed as an easy to use, full featured Helicopter RIC model
capable of all forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions
and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and
tuning. The TN70 is a new product developed by ALIGN. It features the best design available on the RIC helicopters market to
date, providing flying stability for beginners, full aerobatic capability for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed reliability for
customer support.

BRHCEWGHER - B REBSHBOEALDELEAMN - FY TR A RAE 2 S BETREURIRIERS

RIS BEZZORGTBSRAE ~ fFRHEET ﬁ&l«)&iﬁtﬁﬂ&% TN70%B§EEhM&E@¥ﬂ§m RGO BT
DREAZBRERDRTBLSE - SR2/BREDRE

WARNING LABEL LEGEND #Za6 iR
Do not attempt under any circumstances.
® b TEEARRLEIAT - HZESURE
,WI Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
& ik 3
ACngN Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
IMPORTANT NOTES EZEH

Important Declaration: It's prohibited to fly before passinglegal flight certificate (training certificate) of
local laws and regulations. Please adhere to local regulation and management policy and pass test to
get legal flight certificate (training certificate). Strictly forbid to operate flight by anyone who is
unfamiliar with flight experience.

EHRBRENEELR 7 SERTAE (NESEE) o - BRERRT - MEERERREAREERE - 58
BRSEZRITAR (DASHER) - BEERERERTERERZRT -

RIC helicopters, including the TN70 are not toys. RIC helicopter ufilize various high-tech products and Technologies to provide
superior performance. Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or even death. Please read this manual carefully
before using and make sure to be conscious of your own personal safety and.the safety of others and your environment when
operating all ALIGN products. Manufacturer and seller assume no liability. for the operation or the use of this product. Intended
for use only by adults with experience flying remote control helicopters at a legal flying field. After the sale of this product we
cannot maintain any control over its-operation or usage.

As the user of this product, you are solely responsible for operating it in a manner that does not endanger
yourself and others or result in damage to the product or the property of others.

TN70 EZARHUIGR - BRES T HFSBARERAMIEHEROKMMASD - ANGRNERFEATRESTEDERBEFDLT
L - EECASHEYNFRARAE - PERWTVESE2 - T8B! FOBLERBOER - ﬂ AR R R A E AR R R ER
BB R ! gxgmaizgmgﬁqi& AEBER R HRIEERUE 2 TR E‘Zﬁﬁﬁ)ﬂﬁm/\ ESBRRENSE
ERRTHBRT - DRRZ 2 {2 GE\‘ﬂ&ZS"TKKE&GEﬁﬂﬁﬁEﬂEJLWEGmﬁEﬁﬁe

BATERNERS - - B HNESCRFERRTARSINREIA -

We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products for the first time. Alocal
expert is the best way to properly assemble, setup, and fly your model for the first time. TN70 Helicopter requires a certain degree of
skill to operate, and is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of accidents or modifications are not covered by
any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and
parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operation or maintenance.
As Align Corporation Limited has no control over use, setup, final assembly, modification or misuse, no liability shall be assumed nor
accepted for any resulting damage or injury. By the act of use, setup or assembly, the user accepts all resulting liability.
ﬁ@ﬁﬂﬂ%m!ﬁfﬁ?ﬁ&ﬁ‘ﬁ’ﬁﬁﬁzﬁﬂ > ﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁlﬁﬁﬁﬁ E;EE}ZXS#!RE#@% EGE%MRW:@E‘%EEA*EE‘Z*%E 2
SE IR B MR R 6o 2R HHEME - ZACIR BN DRI RIS B ET R -
BRE S EES( E!!i ﬁﬁﬁﬁiaﬂm)ﬁé‘iﬁg P ANTWEZHRAR o QB BE @& B8 §3l
~ EHaEE EE%‘MS(B BRLE ©

SAFETY NOTES Z&:EEE y AuGN /4

+ Fly only in safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people.
RIC aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance, pilot error,
and radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their actions and damage or injury occurring during the operation or as of a
result of RIC aircraft models.

- Prior to every flight, carefully check rotorhead, spindle, shaft screws and tail blade grip screws, linkage balls and screws,
ensure they are firmly secured.

- N - RATEHOERAL - A & » DURIRIE EOORRVE ~ 55

ERBES - HRT T2 1 RS R -

e W A
- SURGHAGHRE - . [t “SRA - R L 12T -
1




SAFETY NOTES Z2IEEE y AucN /4

LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION ERE B R A

RIC helicopters fly at high speed, thus posing a certain degree of potential danger. Choose a legal
fiying fleld consisting of fiat, smooth ground without obstacles. Do ot fly near bulldings, high
voltage cables, o trees to ensure the safety of yourself, others and your model. For the first
practics, pleass chooss & legal fying fild. Do ot fly your mods! n inclement westher, such as
rain, wind, snow or darkne:

ERARCUEE_TOIY EHOLECEORE AUOSSLENOES  BEITKSTRSTEENTA

BRI - BOKEECRS ZHBRIBN - DOATBEHEGEEE A « B B SRR - HAFS - B
ABEMS CRICAMEDIRE « AZE TN  TBSHEXR MUF - DRRSIRMBORS

NOTE ON LITHIUM POLYMER BATTERIESIER BitiE BER &

Lithium Polymer batteries are significantly more volatile than alkaline or Ni-Cd/NI-MH batteries

used in RC All and warnings must be followed closely.

Mishandling of Li-Po batteries can result in fire. Always follow the manufacturer's instructions
when disposing of Lithium Polymer batteries.

SRTHR_FERCEMNINTN - RATH - ATTHHOORSOHEREN  ARSITERTORESERHE

BER - MEERERTE - TRSANLLBREDHVERS - Y2AR |

PREVENT MOISTURE =EESRIRIE

RIC models are composed of many precision electrical components. It is critical to keep the
model and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants. The introduction
or exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause the model to malfunction resulting in
loss of use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture.
HRRATORGRSRBOT I BACAN - FLNABHOEBRIKE - RRESEURANER KRS
ARENBTOS AR B F B M S SR RMEEIRIN |

PROPER OPERATION ZAEFERFER

Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors. This
product is for RIC model, so do not use for other purpose.

Lo T

OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PIL! ZRERE

Before turning on your model and transmitter, check to make sure no one else is operating on the
same frequency. Frequency interference can cause yolmode, of other models to crash. The
guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly, tuning, trimming,
and actual first flight or unforeseen danger may happen. (Recommend you to practice with
computer-based fiight simulator.)

ERTBRITE - 5R&E§§ﬁﬂﬁﬂwmﬁ£§hﬂ/ﬂ' ?g&g@%ﬁgﬂggﬁﬂ%i%ggégw;gﬁg
}Eﬁ%z Eﬁlﬂjﬁgﬁa!%%lﬂmiza(g gﬁ&ﬁﬂé?ﬁ E?\FEMEWR%!)

SAFE OPERATION ZREIR{E

Fly only in safe areas, away from crowds of people. do not hold helicopters in front of eyes.
During take-off, landing, and flight, be sure to keep the helicopter away from all obstacles.
Operators must stand at least 10 meters away from the helicopter to avoid injury caused by loose
parts due to improper assembly or any unforeseen dangers. Operate this unit within your ability.
Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation may cause in danger. Never take your
eyes off the model or leave it unattended while it is turned on. Immediately turn off the model
and transmitter when you have landed the model.

TPOERW « HUBUAL - » A/ BIRES - BEsE
B - IS BRI 0ARME - i%mmm&n&mswm SRR ARRAS - BIES
ENAREE—ERAGBAREEOESRN - BIHS « HRAEIARRYE - BORERRK TGRS - ATEH
ARIREINETT - FEBROAR LRI AR MAEESTE -

Sl ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES REHEEDBI

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a high
rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily injury and damage to the
environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keep your face, eyes, hands, and
loose clothing away from the biades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and
others, as well as surrounding objects.

=t aiﬁlﬁiﬁluﬁ%u&ﬂﬁ?ﬁh {t‘!ﬂﬁ'ﬂﬁlﬁIﬁﬁﬂiﬁaﬂ!ﬁtﬁ)\&&ﬂtﬁ”tmﬂﬁﬂ‘
BB BN R - TR R TR LR

KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT EBEINE

RIC models are made of various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due
to extreme heat and cold climate. Make sure not o store the model near any source of heat such as an
evenar hsster. e hast fo stora he mods! indoore; nja i lied, room

“BE-

2




SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING R{THIZSHEESESTE U=/

CAREFULLY INSPECT BEFORE REAL FLIGHT ESBASEMIRITRIZABRE 255

- Before flying, please check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency for the safety.

+ Before flight, please check if the batteries of transmitter and receiver are enough for the flight.

- Before turn on the transmitter, please check if the throttle stick is in the lowest position. IDLE switch is OFF.

+ When turn off the unit, please follow the power onloff procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmitter first, and then turn
on receiver. Power OFF- Please turn off the renewer firstand then turn off the transmitter. Improper procedure may cause
out of control, so please to have this correct hal

* Befora operatien, check evary movemant is smasthai diestions ar Gorset Carefully inspect servos for interference and
broken g

- Check for missing or loose screws and nuts. See if there is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts. Carefully check
main rotor blades and rotor holders. Broken and premature failures of parts possibly cause a dangerous situation.

+ Check all ball links to avoid excess play and replace as needed. Failure to do so will result in poor flight stability.

+ Check if the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and violent flight may cause the plug loose and result in out of
control.

FIEA - AZE +

- BOENSETREMIREMES - GETS B g .
ﬁ%&mﬁﬁ » PBBRREANRS Eﬁ! ®

ﬁﬁmﬁmxﬁﬁiﬂ » BB AREBLE RETHAM ﬁﬁl)ﬂiﬁiﬁlmwﬂﬁ BRFEAT
Em‘#*ﬂk!ﬂh Eﬂﬂﬁﬁ$jﬁmaﬁf‘lﬁ‘ Eﬂ#&hm&bﬁgﬁ RR - RERWFSH ARKEIENTLR RR2 -

R 3 5

INTRODUCTION LUE/OIL/GREASE HIHIHAEHER/ i/ ISaEmR

E OF FUNCTIONAI

BEUTHRERSR > BES LRI MRRHNSHERRIRE

- OIL: Add small amounl of OIL.
R BB
+CA : Apply small a
{ BRI | ERARERBEE

, When you see the marks as below, please use relative glue or gréase to ensure flying safety.

nt of CA Glue to fix.

>
5 S“ Bh - Grese:: A snall amousitof Grease.
2 | 1 | R BIORERAD
18 - R48 : Apply small amount of Anaerobic Retainer to fix.
oL Rag 3 e S b Rt et
- R4S is strictly forbidden to be used on screws.
il CAGlue Grease  Anaerobic Retainer Lock  R48EGAM) .
] EHNE  RAm EReERNESE # . T43 : Apply small amount of Thread Lock o fix.
A © SRR

(2

Keep plastic parts away from heat
BRI R R x

When assembling ball links,
make sure the "A" character faces outside. T43 Glue width : approx. 1mm

* AT o T43 EBRE1mm

1. Anaerobic Retainer (R48) is green penetrating threadlocker and is used to fix the metal tube before assembly at
temperatures up to +180°C -

2.Thread Lock(T43) is blue low strength threadlocker and is applied to the small screw(threads) or metal parts before
assembly to prevent loosening. Ensure to apply only a small amount and wipe surplus off. When disassembling,
recommend to heat the metal joint about 15 Seconds.

3.Grease is kind of lubricantadditive which is applied to the one-way bearings or thrustbearing.

©Based on parts physical attributes, please apply small amount of the relative glue or grease accordingly to prevent
any parts damage or loosening or unexpected danger happened.

1. BREWANBSE (R48) BB - - TARERE 180° C

2. BB (143) AECERSOME - ; . . - s
TREHERBOREA 151 -
5. :

o. f . . .




EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY _ESfiiii Y auGn /4

RADIO TRANSMITTER AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT Bfi5&iERE. fis

£ I . &

Transmitter(7-channel

or more, Helicopter system) ~ ——— Receiver (7-channel or more) Remote Receiver
SEF UL R (CBBLE) P
' E ppug— &
it pumo iz S it
L S
d E o= R4
[HET80001] [HETMT901] y
AP800 D;gllzl Pitch Gauge Multi-function Tester ZSJP 7.4V Li-Po 1900~2600mAh Battery x 1
niwE Smpcimnt

OLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY B

ADDITIONA|

Philips Screw Driver Hexagon Screw Driver [H7
s 7 Needle Nose Pliers  Cutter Swashplate Leveler il CA Glue
3.0/¢ 1.8mm 3mm/2.5mm/2mmi/1.5mm SRESH nF +FRMESR BB Lo

PACKAGE ILLUSTRATION 88 yAucn /4

‘Carbon Fiber Blades x 1set The Top Combo version includes the following items.
TTIR x 14 Top ComboliADBLTE

0S MAX-105HZ Engine x 1
0S 10535 x 1

Governor Sensor x 1
R x 1

Carbon Fiber Tail Boom x 1
& x1

B6M 2 In 1 Voltage Regulator x 1

BEM =S —FEREE x 1

MICROBEAST Flybarless System x 1
MICROBEAST #PAGBRH x 1

DS530 Digital Servo x 1

DS530 BfirfaAREE x 1

DSB30M High Voltage Brushless Servo x 3
DSB30M EBEFBIGE x 3

DS835M High Voltage Brushless Servo x 1
DSB35M R R AAIIHREE x 1

Governor Sensor x 1
TR x 1

Canopy B6M 2 In 1 Voltage Regulator x 1
a8 B BEM—S—E% x 1
ZNEOY Repair Towel DS530 Digital Servo x 1
N1 Thread Lock pE Dess0 B X1
7NT02 TAIGHEE x1 a DS830M High Voltage Brushless Servo x 3
INTO3 ALIGN 105 High DS830M EREHAIFIRE x 3

One Way Bearing Grease Performance Pipe x 1 DS835M High Voltage Brushless Servo x 1
Nz BRI x1 105]0EE x 1 DS835M BRI x 1

4



MODEL STANDARD EQUIPMENT DIFFERENCE {SRRATA ZXU=N)/

There are many versions of TN70 for your choice. The Combo includes additional electronics and Quick Finder
other equipment. The Instruction Manual will refer to the TN70 Top Combo. You may purchase any BEHRER
additional items referenced in the instruction manual or any spare parts for other TN70 version by
referring to more product information in this manual.

T 1EREE BLERAE @ EHE  RELH
R—H - EURMMUTop & ; @

OP COMBO STANDARD EQUIPMENT TOP COMBO {ZXEfc{i [RH7ON31XT]
TNT0 Kitx1 Set
690 Carbon Fiber Blades x1Set

x 105 Carbon Fiber Tail Blades x1 Set

22 ALIGN 105 High Performance Pipex 1

OS MAX-105HZ Engine x 1

Governor Sensor x 1

B6M 2 In 1 Voltage Regulator x 1
MICROBEAST Fiybarless System x 1
DS530 Digital Servo x 1

DS830M High Voltage Brushless Servo x 3
DS835M High servox1
TN70 2244 x1

GOORKMAELER x1

105 REGRITRE x1

105 MEE x 1

08 1055|%E x 1

BB x 1

B6M =& —|

MICROBEAST mlzﬂ:l%ﬁx 1

DS530 Bfii A3

DS830M Hlﬂmmﬂﬂia x3

DS835M A5 B R B AR 38 x 1

TNTO0 Kit x1 Set

690 Carbon Fiber Blades x1Set

105 Carbon Fiber Tail Blades x1 Set
ALIGN 105 High Performance Pipex 1
Governor Sensor x 1

B6M 2 In 1 Voltage Regulator x 1

DS530 Digital Servo x

DS830M High Voltage Brushless Servo x 3
DS835M High servox1

TNTO0 ¢ x1
GOORHBE LRI x1

105 R IR x1

105 JIRE x 1

EEES 1

B6M —5—RR:

DS530 B AR x 1
DS830M B WM TAE x 3
DS835M BBERRIGHE x 1

| KIT STANDARD EQUIPMENT  KIT = R{E [RH70N36XT]

TN70 Kit x1 Set
690 Carbon Fiber Blades x1 Set
e\ 105 Carbon Fiber Tail Blades x1 Set
S 7 \ ALIGN 105 High Performance Pipex 1
TN70 2244 x1
GOOREMENERM x1
105 B HERH x1
105 NS x 1

ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY B#EF %

%M

M 2 In1 Voltage
Governor Sensorx 1 Regulator x 1 MICROBEAST Flybarless System x 1
RSB x 1 BEM_S— R x 1 | WPERAM x

0S MAX-105HZ Engine x 1
08 10531% x 1

- S830M DSB35M
DS530 Digital Servo x 1 High Voltage Brustiless S€rvo 53 High Voltage Brusfiless Servo x 1
DS530 B DR x 1 DS830M x3 DS835M

5



ASSEMBLY SECTION #3528 y AuGN /4

ROTORHEAD /£ 7NH

| H 3% H
@ @ @ i
(6 10x ¢ 19x5mm) x

ST BEARING (4 Apply Grease.
Thrust Bearing

IERERIR( 6 10.2x ¢ 18x5.5mm) x 2

REMIR0 l?i @ D]nﬂ

Spindle Bearing Spacer
BEIEREET Socket Collar Screw
13.2x ¢ 19x1mm BT BERA (M3x6mm)xd. (§13.2x ¢ 19x1mm) x 2

Bearing
M0 10x ¢ 19x5mm Socket Collar Screw
5. giglnr&ag Rotor Holder Ew @ngm 70HO1

Ml Blass Grln Arm

R
Please follow the instruction of
Thrust Bearing: “IN" faces inward,
"OUT" faces outward; Assembly

in the wrong direction can cause
interference, improper operation,
and unnrediclahle danger

e s : IN'EA
£ "ouT™ ﬁﬂﬂl iﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ
WEATFH - BRI -

THR
LA

S FHERRE

Spindle Bearing Spacer
BT

Thrust Bearing

©10.2x & 18x5.5mm

Thrust bemng and spindle damper for

radial bearing are wear items; therefore, it
is recommended to inspect after every 20

flights and replaced as necessary.

mim&tmgm-nemhasxﬁ o213 Bearing

A HRERES Kb 10x § 19x5mm

The spindle and spindle socket screws @
are wear items, and thus shouldbe
inspected for replacementafter every 100 | | Spindle Bearing Spacer Spindle Collar Screw
flights. For flights with high headspeed, 3
the inspection interval should be (4 10x ¢ 16x1mm) x 2 (M7x15mm) x 2
reduced to ensureflight safety.
E3ind ﬁl”ﬁ ~ BT RAMB I RITHER
. BHT10HEBERER « TRRSEER
365 MERTBREZER - LRRRORE
Spindle Sleeve Spindle Damper

(0 1015x ¢ 17x16.5mm) x 2 (0 10x ¢ 17x7mm) x 2

Please apply a small amount of T43 when tightening the
spindle socket screws and make sure to tighten firmly, but
not over tighten. Suggest using a torque wrench or torque
lock when tightening screws. Torque value 20.0kg.cm
HREMUMNBRIBAN 2 REREABBORME - 20
BEADRFRB DMK - HEBDER20.0kg-om «

TR

Spindle
O 7x © 10x97.5mm
3D flight 100 times or serious crash may.
cause metal fatigue or damaged. Please
check and replace the Collar Screw.

Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before Spindie Sleeve SNRTIOMIABEEN . THASBRE
fiying, please check if the screws are 55 QG - ABD RGBT RER A -
fixed with T43. ©10.15% 0 17x16.5mm

Spindle Collar Screw
Wk

BRESHLRERNRTARS 5§

ke EﬁEmﬁEEEIE*mﬁ' et
M7x15mm

Spindle Damiper

| Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock ®10x & 17x7Tmm

when fixing a metal part.

33§ Do not use T43 on any plastic part.
SHENRSBEREENETI (RHE) -
BEBT4 TR OZBHML - $10x¢ 16ximm

Spindle Bearirlg Spacer
BT

6



ASSEMBLY SECTION #8181 Y AuGN /4

SWASHPLATE/MAIN SHAFT =884 /E8 70NH02

® D © @y ]

Socket scrow Linkage Ball B = -
Original manufactory packages contains
x4, D3x12mm) X6 product already assembled, before

flying, please check if the screws are

Socket Screw Long Linkage Bal
x2 (& 5x28mm) x 1 I
1 Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
| e ane,a metal port
E @ E 733§ Do not use T43 on any plastic part.

Bearing Bearing

(G 3xdTx3mm) x 4 3§ 2x $5x2.3mm) x 4

‘Washer Collar i

T 65x04.8x0.3mm) x 2 TR 3x 0 4.8x1.5mm) x 2 8 Degregfiitch Marker

O BZIRIBAIRZHR

Socket Screw
EARTUBIRA M2x5Smm
Bearin:

B 6 2x 6 5x23mm

Bearing

©3x ¢ Tx3mm

Radius Arm

Radiusig Control Arm
e

Collar

Linkage Ball B

IRERRRE
(03x04.8x1.5mm) WEAB(MIx4) ¢ Sx12mm

Socket Screw
IR M3x12mm

Long Linkage Ball
Linkage Ball B’ 5 WIRIRIREA (M3x4) & 5x28mm
IREB(M3x4) ¢ Sx12mm

CCPM Swashplats

ccPm
tRee Linkage Ball B
IREB(M3xd) ¢ 5x12mm

7



ASSEMBLY SECTION #8588 yaucn /4

—
o [I—m (lm p—Ef]
Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before
M4B5EAERIE x 2 x2  5x12mm) x 2 fixed with T43.

I
Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock

when fixing a metal part.

123§ Do not use T43 on any plastic part.

Socket Collar Screw
EEAT BEE
Méx24mm

e = EEASHERS
2
Linkage Rod Set(A) ™ - Mdx24mm
g (A Y. 7
M4 Nut o
M4 iR MaBSSRISIE
y Linkage Ball B 7

HEB(M3x4)( 6 5x12mm)

Linkage Rod Set (A)Approx. 52mm
IHE (A) KD 52mm
322mm
19mm

Main Shaft
*# ©8x ¢ 12x188.7mm

For installation, make sure the "Check SpTona Equipment
Point" is face upward, then use plier or o g Shis
wrench grasp the center of hexagonal rod to i
adjust its suitable length, turns clockwise to ﬁrvg;;g;é;ewvelw g; Shaft
decrease the length, turns counter
clockwise to increase the linkage length. [H70118]

A N—

You may adjust the length of ball link to

adjust blade tracking. ;l;;;;;o.m

Horizontally Level
AEBHEEECERANBNE L - AL o —
sxﬁn!uzwmﬁgﬁggﬁmnwx o &R,
WHABBRRE S5 RUAARE SRS - —
ERGERWANT  TARREEREESE - T
Swashplate
i |=TF o
1.Main rotor head and main shaftare wear items; it is —
recommended to inspect after every 200 flights and replace While using Flybarless system, please
For high Hlights, the G use the swashplate leveler to calibrate

as v. 1
interval should be reduced to ensure flight safety. swashplate. Adjust the length of servo
2.Make sure to check and change the parts if any failure due linkage rod to make sure the swashplate
to normal deterioration or mechanical wear to prevent is leveled before start setting up to
expected danger during high headspeed flight. ensure the gyro provides the best

4 performance.
1 EEBRRTRBRNTERS RES00NENRERER  RSEEHE .
BB - TRRGSTNAR - AERRITES - ~ P RV e L
2BREABEEAR AR NREARVEDERG  BHOEIERAT - I AEOATRINE - BE R
BNERERAROEN - BLBELRBERTE - RERTHEOE - HRERR

8



ASSEMBLY SECTION #25%5R68

Socket Screw
Bearing H]

BT

(M3xgmm) x6

M3 Specialty Washer

M3 FRET($ 3xpBx2mm) x6

©  [fwm

Socket Screw
BEAATERE (M2.5x8mm) x8

HRANSK
(6 12x & 24x6mm) x2

‘|:“©D-
1

Bearing
(6 6x 6 13x5mm) x1

©  (uw

Socket Button
Head Self Tapping Screw
HEBABEBURE
(T2.6x6mm) x4

Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before
flying, please check if the screws are

fixed with T43.

(s

Head Collar Screw
HEFASBER
(M3x6mm) x16 ras.

I
| Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
when fixing a metal part.
Do not use T43 on any plastic part.

Main Shaft Mount
EBEEE

7NBO04]

HTD 171-3M Belt
MR

Bearing
0
 6x ¢ 13x5mm

[ENGINE DRIVE BELT
| PULLEY ASSEMBLY

Collar Screw
Socket Button cre
Head Self Tapping Screw &MégéEN/\EEEQa
FEEAAEREH Socket Button Head x6mm
T2.6x6mm Collar Screw

7NB04

Upper Main Frame
LH®

Bearing
©12% ¢ 24x6mm

7NB04

Socket Screw.
BB R
M3x8mm

M3 Specialty Washer
M35 55 5 5]
(63x08x2mm)

Socket Button Head Collar Screw
AEFAARERM
M3x6mm

‘ﬁs”m Screw
EFEA TR
M2.5x6mm

7NB03

Socket Button Head

Socket Screw
ERANAR
M3x8mm

HETERBBER
M3x6mm

7NB06

To ensure proper sensor detection of
rotating speed, adjust the speed
governor sensor so that it is
approximately 1mm from magnet.
BEEECNEEE - SRUBRMHMMBYE
#1mm o DERREEASE ERAERHGE o

Sensor
BHE

Gove! Mount
EEROTE R
Main Frames ¢
ERIR fmm

Governor Sensor
il

TEEETEE

It is recommended to use # 800~1000 water sandpaper to polish
the edge of the cutting part of the fuselage board. This way
could prevent the wires of electronic equipment from being cut.

RS HSARBIROAE - (EFI#800~1000 KEHITITRE » TP BF R
BRBEAR

Waterproof Abrasive Paper
KED# (#800-1000)




ASSEMBLY SECTION #22%:R85

Starter Coupling
TR ©8x 0 10x18mm

Le&n on thetop
FERBL

M4 Set Screw
M4 1 RER4% Maxdmm

Starter Shaft Bearing Housing
R

7NB03
Bearing
KO 5% ¢ 13x4mm
Cluh Stift Searing Housing @/ 7NB03

=
<

Bearing
i Hox £rems Bollz

Washer
) 05O Tx0.5mm

(¢ 10x ¢ 19x 5mm

|Engme Drive Belt Pulley Assemb]yl
|§I¥ﬁ§1}§%ﬁiﬁﬁ 27T

Y

Belt Pulley cover
EREE

Flat Head Socket Screw
MEAR T B
M2.5x5mm

Belt Pulley
RmET

Belt Pulley cover A
BEE A

Flat Head Socket Screw
BRI
M2.5x5mm

Clutch Shaft,
HEBW

‘The side with a mark
on the magnet is the
north pol

fFRRERNE

Governor Sensor.
EEBEER

Clutch Bell

$54.5x ¢ 51x20.5mm Bearing

ClutchiStart Shaft
B O 5x © 12x84mm

Clutch Liner

3 46.8% § 51x9.3mm

o m

M4 Set Screw

@  Dem

Flat Head Socket Screw

M4 13
(Mdxdmm) x 2 (M2.5x5mm) x6

Ol

Bearing

Bearing

(050 13xdmm)x2 (6 10x & 19x5mm) x 2

Original manufactory packages contains.
product already assembled, before
flying, please check if the screws are
fixed with T43.

Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
when fixing a metal pa
Do not use T43 on any plast

10



ASSEMBLY SECTION #835:288 yaucn /4

|BELT PULLEY SET [t |

Front Drive Shaft
e 7NBOS

| Engine Drive Belt Pulley Assemblyl Boaring ’L_'oéo on thetop
| SIS @B 30T | © 6x ¢ 13x5mm : FEBL
, '/ Rl Hoad sockst saiesi
e

Belt Pulley cover
REBEE

Belt Pulley
R 30T
16T Helical Gear
taEFE 16T

TBelt Pulley cover
B A

Ch Hogel ock Scrow

% 5x5mm

£33

Canopy Support Damper
HRARISRE

N ] Belt pulley set |
| @ I
¥ ol

Canopy Support Bolt @ Socket Screw

WEB XS s UEW/\QMM

T 9256
7NBO ma‘i?s'x?m)
Socket Screw

EEW/\Q’“ Tensioner pad
BEBA

[Belt Pulley Set Rz 7NBO

Socket Collar serew
i

DA fostet Collr Screw
I79 ARBERA
mm
Bearing
lw?(sx  8x3mm
Socket Screw Flat Head Socket Screw Belt Pulley gt Tengionr st
7 MFATTRRE (M2.5x5mm) x6 ronze Bushing
BRANARH (M3x8mm) x4 [t ) Bronze Bush
m Bett Tensioner Spring
© D_ Belt Pulley
o tese M3 Specialty Washer Bl
(M2sxemm 2 (5 agomm) x5 o Bearing
aring LT
ID !Bi(fixoaxa 7 HK3X ¢ Tx3mm

© [—=
Socket Collar Screw Bearing The Belt Tensioner Spri
‘o oring

WEAFAREREMIxI6mT) X 1K ( 6 3¢ 0 Tximm) x2 should be Inserted nto the Beari
second hole on the outside. ﬂ(sx & 7x3mm

© [/ D cibisbailEuley B Belt Pull
RBEARTARBRRRI Copper Steeve
WA 0E © EBRRE

Socket Collar Screw Bearing
A ABERAMI20mm) x 1 B (3 6 8x3mm) x2

11



ASSEMBLY SECTION #8588 Y auicn /4

Aluminum Hexagonal Bolt
AR M3X36mm

Receiver Mount
RBE

Socket Screw
Socket Screw 2 o
AT SRR
M3x20mm

Socket Screw

Front Frame Brace S
iR T

Main Frame
Mounting Bolt

 3x ¢ 9.8x10.5mm gl,, ine rount i 5 > < %ag%:ﬁsé%

7NB03 ) M3ct0mm

Special Washef e O ng/

Special Washer gyl
MIRRRES]
®3x08x2mm

3x08x2mm

Frame Mounting Block
REBTER

ok ]
Socket Self Tapping Screw 7%

EEI’ET{QEH’E&Q 7 N B 0 M3x20mm Socket Screw
T3x12mm HFAR R

M3x10mm

Socket Screw
BEAT R
Mdx8mm

Fuel Tub

e
To avoid stripping the threads, secure the HE ©2.5% ¢ 4.570mm

Socket Self Tapping Screw with
appropriate torque, without overtightening.

USSR B A E) DN
lgﬁa%s}m EEP7 A B BURARENE]

Fuel Tank Nipple
IR

Fuel Tank Sinker
iy Fuel Tank

©  [Jomnomes B o raxtta ssmm
Socket screw ©  [jum Gromnet
AR (M3x20mm) x4
Socket Screw
EEATTRRE (M2.5x8mm) x4

Socket Screw

BB (M3x10mm) x & @ D\W
Socket Self Tapping Screw
HFEARERR
(T3x12mm) x2

Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, befor
flying, please check if the screws are
fixed with T43.

Socket Screw.

EFEAT S (M3x6mm) x2 |
H] Il
| Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
Socket Scrow Special Washer when fixing a metal part.
BRI AR (MAxBmm) x4 MISFRES) (0 3x d8x2mm) x12 7143J Do not use T43 on any plastic part.

12



ASSEMBLY SECTION #25%5R68

Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before
flying, please check if the screws are
fixed with T43.

Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
al part.

133 Do not

ise T43 on any plastic part

Socket Screw
ERAT AR
M3x10mm

| © [

M3 Specialty Washer
M3 SRR Socket Screw
(0 3x¢8x2mm)x2  EERATVAME(M3x10mm) x 4

©] © [

M4 Washer

Socket Screw
BERAT AR
M3x10mm

Socket Screw
(¢ 4x ¢ 8ximm) x4 EERAT A (Mdx16mm) x 4

© [ (= © (m

Socket Screw Socket Head Spring Screw _Socket Button Head Screw
BEAT SR BEANSRERR HEFA7 R
(M3xi2mm) x2 (Mdx8mm) x2 (MaxSmm) X 4

Socket Screw

M4 Washer 75t
M4ZEE] ¢ 4x 0 ximm et

Socket Head Spring Screw —

BEATARR Nt
Mdx8mm (Supplied With Engine)
SISEBARIRIE
Clutch
e o 22x S Engine Fan Mount
SISRRE
Socket Screw
AR M3x12mm
\,: Engine Fan
Engine Fan Cover (R) EL7:E 3
BIFR@|E(S)

ocket Button Head Screw
R

HEEAT AR
Mdx5mm

Hex Mounting Bolt
7

Kﬁu&ﬁ&

Engine Fan Cover (L)

OS MAX-105HZ Engine
£l SIERRE (%)

08105

nal Equipment]

Cluteh
© 22% ¢ 48x16mm

Engine Fan
SIEER

Socket Screw.
BEAT AR
M3x12mm

After install the engine into the model, please loosen the
fixing Screw and adjust the carburetor and the engine are
atan angle of 90 (Vertical).

| .

13




ASSEMBLY SECTION #85£5288 y ALIGN /4

i CNC MAIN DRIVE GEAR SET  RI=E#58#a i

Before tightening the screw, please rotate the bearing and
check the concentricity of the bearing in order to have the
screw firmly secured, to avoid the bearing stuck or heavy
load at one side and cause slip.

L§lﬂmﬂﬁ5!ﬂ%ﬁﬁmﬂrbﬁﬁﬁﬁ : AERBHTL
K DR RER R NP QAN RS0 -

Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before

flying, plosse check i the screws ors
fixed wit

'y
Socket Screw | Apoly a smaltamount of 743 thread lock
EEATTRRE MIxemm when fixing a metal p
i3] Do ot 450145 on oay piastic part

CNC Main Drive Gear

CNC 4658 107T
One-way Bearing Shaft Seecialubiicatiig 31 Gllosne ol fof 3
B way bearings mustse added during assembly.
©9.5x & 14.8x39.9mm ‘After 60-100 lights, be sure to disgssemble

and maintain and add lubricating oil to avoid
one-way bearings slipping during flight.
HRIR05 DRI CIRES (153) Wi - &
T 0100851 - ?%Miﬂﬂﬁ&ﬂtﬁm%ﬂ‘ﬁ B
BRRTPRQBRELTH

One-way Bearing

WM 6 15% § 20x11mm
Bearing
© 12x ¢ 21x5mm

[ [Already Assembled | Main Gear Housing
| e o 21x 6 5%.ox21.2mm
Eﬂ& 3 i

One-way Sleeve
B O 20x 0 23.5x16mm

Bearing
B ¢ 12x ¢ 21x5mm

© [Jwm

Autorotation

ive Gear
Ri§HSE 1027

Socket Screw Bearing

EEATRMA (M3x6mm) x 6 B (¢ 12x ¢ 21x5mm) x 2

Main frame assembly key point :

First do not fully tighten the screws of main frames and put two
bearings through the main shaft to check if the movements are
smooth. The bottom bracket must be firmly touched the level table
top(glass surface) ; please keep the smooth movements on main
shaft and level bottom bracket, then slowly tighten the screws.
This assembly can help for the power and flight performance.

BRERARAATI SRS

Fress Two Main Frames Equally

PEATRRART

Main Frame
EMRER

B b 3
EMERLARKTRE (RETE) BRR ; BRETOBRRERT

Glass Surface
BHEE

14



ASSEMBLY SECTION 185255 y AuGN /4

| LANDING SET  [pi2e8 ;

Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before
flying, please check if the screws are
fixed with T43.

[
| Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
‘when fixing a metal part.
133 Do not use T43 on any plastic part.

Socket Screw
BRI (M4x3mm) x2

[ Jommn

Socket Screw

BEATRRH (M2.5xEmm) x 2
o -
M3 Set scre

w
M3 LEIRARAS (M3xdmm) x 4

(oo

Socket Screw

BFEATVARE (M3x12mm) x 4

© |

Washer
(¢ 3x ¢ 8xImm) x 4

Socket Screw |

EFEATERH |
Mdx8mm

Landing Skid
R

M3 Set Screw

M3 LR Socket Screw

M3xdmm ~ BEA AR
M2.5x8mm

Skid Nut
BIRBE Washer
50 3x ¢ Sxtmm

Sk Pipe End Gap
BREERER S pioe : Socket Screw
iR B AR HMIx120m

Skid Pipe End Cap
HRESRER

15



ASSEMBLY SECTION #835:288 yaucn /4

Socket Button Head Screw
TR

SR R ] ; DS830M High Voltage Brushless Servo

M2.5%10mm DS830M E Rl AR 23
Servo Plate
RREES

Collar

8

1520 us Standard Band /1520 us BHARH
= w

Stall Torque/ 22.0kg.cm(7.4V)
BHEN

b 5

P, D6FF Metal Servo Arm

23.0kg.cm(8.4V)
Motion Speed/ 0.060sec/60° (7.4V)
ByERE
D6FF SRR
Linkage Ball C

0.0555ec/60° (8.4V)
JXFA C(M2.5x3.5)

Dimension/RY | 40 x 20 x 39mm
Weight/ & 80g

Washer
0 2.6x ¢ 5.8x0.6mm

Tail Rudder Servo Mount
ERRSEEE

Socket Screw
IR A

age Ball C mm

RH C(M2x4)

i '1 Servo Anti-vibration
<L, spacer

H {BBREEPHRB

i

| ?\Linkage Ball ¢
& REC(M25x3.5)

~Jj D6FF Metal
) Servo Arm
DEFF R ERE

g

DS835M High Voltage Brushless Servo Servo Plate
DSB35M EEEAIAMRES RN

Linkage Rod Set (Throttle)
R4 (BPI)

Approx. £)85mm

DS530 Digital Servo

DS530 i fIIRBF
1520 s Standard Band /1520 u's SR 1520 us Standard Band /1520 us FSAME
Socket Button Head S
Stall Torque/ 6.5kg.cm(6.0V) Stall Torque/ 10.0kg.cm(7.4V) SEmprmm oo
9.0kg.cm(8.4V) [E:E vl 12.5kg.cm(8.4V) M2.5x1amm
Motion Speed/ 0.0855ec/60° (6.0V) Motion Speed/ 0.030sec/60° (7.4V)
BiEEE 0.065sec/60° (8.4V) BtERE 0.020sec/60° (8.4V)
Dimension/RY | 35.1 x 15.1 x 29mm Dimension/ R | 40 x 20 x 39mm
Weight/ @ 299 Weight/ R 729

16



ASSEMBLY SECTION #25%R68

y AuCN /4

Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before
flying, please check if the screws are
fixed with T43.

'y
| Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
when metal part.
123) Do not use T43 on any plastic part.

FAN COVER FIXING TIP
AEBEERHR

Before fixing the engine fan cover,
please use a starter to rotate the fan
and move the fan cover. This is to make
sure there is no interference, and then
secure the fan cover with a fixing screw.
HREES|SHNBEL © BLERRBESH
B WEHRMNE - ERERRFURRRS
BT URBRBEEMM

-1

For engine adjustment and precautions, please refer to the factorymanual for more instruction.
|5 A s <

= Y

FUEL TUBE CLIP ILLUSTRATION SH&?2E/ (EFRREA

Fuel Tube Clip A
MERSA

Fuel Tube
HE

Fuel Tube
BE

Engine Stop
Lock to stop refueling.

SISHIN : BIEBBRIHG

Engine Start
Unlock to refuel,
SISERE) : PIRGHRIBHE




ASSEMBLY SECTION #22:RE8

(=il

iTAIL BOOM MOUNT SET  REETEM|

Bearing Aluminum Hexagonal Bolt
WO 5x ¢ 13x4mm AR '
= /w
foom Block

23T M Tail Drive Gear __— Tail
REBOE2BTM BEMR
e

Bearing
WO 12x ¢ 18x4mm

Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before
flying, please check if the screws are
fixed with T43.

®

Bearin,

RO 5% ¢ 13xdmm

Long Umbrella Gear
REEREE19TM125

mount of T43 thread lock

Tail Boom Mount(L)
> REBEE(ZX)

u

Bearing Bearing
A ¢ 5x ¢ 13xdmm) x 2 WR( D 12x ¢ 18xdmm) x 2.

etal p
'T43 on any plast

Assembling Umbrella Gear :
Please note to push the gear
to the end at a fixed position,
to make sure the gears mesh
with each other smoothly.
BEEE  TEMORBITE
PR RERS AR -

{DUAL PUSH TAIL GEARBOX UNIT $:retititiased | 7N

Bearins

9 Control Arm Mounting Boit
RO 12x ¢ 18xdmm RN

Socket Button Head Screw
BT M2.5x6mm

Long Umbrella Gear
Torque Tube Drive Tail Unit WBRA 19T M1.25
RREREE

e
)
Wetal Piate R)
\ e
Metal Plate (L)
REEER Tail Belt Mounting Bolt
EEESE

Bearing
KO 6x ¢ 12x4mm

Socket Button Head Screw

Bearing Bearing
BEA VR (M2.5x6mm) x6 (¢ 6x ¢ 12x4mm) x2  WFK (0 12x ® 18x4mm) x2

Socket Button Head Screw @ (ﬂ-

BRATERA M2.5x6mm Socket Button Head Screw
ST AR (M2.5x6mm) x 1

18



ASSEMBLY SECTION #8358 =W

[Tail Pitch Control Set FfZ#lfg] 7NTO02

While assembly the slide shaft, please use
suitable amount of T43 on the thread. Please do
not use R48 or other high strength thread lock to
avoid damages while maintenance o repairs.
ATREAEE | BERERNTORMBERTL B
FEERIABSHBAEHLESHR - LERD RS
BERTH AR

Bearing
Socket Screw 6 8x 6 12x ¢ 3.5mm
ERAT SR M2x8mm

Collar Screw Tail Collar

WERR M2x8mm ERHED

Tail Bearing Holder
BR:

Control Link

RIZHIEIREH

éﬂJﬁRXi
Bearing
WK O 8x ¢ 12 0 3.5mm
BT RSHR

T Type Am
Linkage Ball C
ZRFC(M3x3.5)
¢ 5x8.5mm

Bearing

© 2.5 6x 0 2.6mm

Collar
REHEEE

Tail Rotor Control Arm
RNERZHIE

Linkage Ball C
IR C(MIX3.5)

Bearing  5x8.5mm

©25x ¢ 6x ¢ 2.6mm

Socket Collar Screw
7B

BN BBERGE
M2.5x18mr

® (= ©® Om

I

Collar Screw Linkage Ball C Bearing
IRE C(M3x3.5)
( (M2x8mm) x 1 (¢ 5x8.5mm)x 2 (42.5% ¢ 6x & 2.6mm) x2

Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before
flying, please check if the screws are

fixod with T43, © [Jum © [F—m

O |

I -
| Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock Socket Screw Socket Collar Screw Bearing
{ when fixing a metal part, EEATBRS T AR
143 Do not use T43 on any plastic part. (M2x8mm) x 1 (M2.5x18mm) x 1 (®8x ¢ 12x ¢ 3.5mm) x2

19



ASSEMBLY SECTION #22%5%88

©
OO

Thrust Bearing
LEHERRRC( 5 0 10xdmm) x 2

© |

Washer
(¢ 3.5x ¢ 8x0.8mm) x 2

O

o 0O © [Jm
Socket Screw

Collar BFEIRMEBE BEARAR

(®25x ¢ 3.5xdmm) x 2 (M3.5x6mm) x 2

® (= O [um

Bearing
(6 5% 0 10x3mm) x 4

Washer
(0 8 0 10x0.4mm) x 2

Washer
#5)( ¢ 5x ¢ 8.5x0.6mm) x2

[
ﬂ

The Metal Tail Rotor Holder is assembled at the factory, make sure to
apply little thread lock on screws and tighten them back appropriately
before sta fly. Suggest to use torque wrench or torque lock for
tightening screws with the torque value 5.0kg.cm.

RBREXELERREE - S F S FAE RSN HR - R
ERAERENT - RRERBOXBNOMBK - BHERS.0kg.cm o

H

o m

M4 Set Screw
M4 bR
(Mdxdmm) x 2

© [

M3 Nut
Socket Screw Socket Collar Screw
ol Srow sy WY BEAT AR "
(M2.5x8m (MzxBmm) x 3 (M2.5x8mm) x 2 \Q’ e
B AR
2 M3.5x6mm

© [JF—m

Socket Collar Screw
A RS
(M3xi6mm) x 2

M3 Nut

M3B5SRER0E x 2

105 Carbon Fiber

Socket Collar Screw
7 SRk

BERAT RS
M3x16mm

Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before
flying, please check if the screws are

| fied with T43.

[

| Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
when fixing a metal part.

u Do ot use 143 on any piastic part.

e tail rotor assembly,
rotates smoothi

lﬁ%ﬁiﬁﬂ&ml%&l!ﬂ
y—mr

il

et 0 Larger m
AER  AEEX

¢ Apply Grea
AR L

jasher
8¢ 3.5x ¢ 8x0.8mm

Thrust Bearing
¢ 5% ¢ 10xdmm

Bearing
WO 5x ¢ 10x3mm

When assembling the

washer, otherwise the
easily scratched.

tail T-shaped Mount, the sharp side should
face outward and not f

RTEEESSBEN - RAUBERI - FH
EHRBE - SAERHHEMBEIIR -

metal washer on the
Metal Tail Rotor Holder
BERRIERRE

ndle
spindle washer will be

Bearing

g Washer
> #Fo 8x 0 10x04mm

\@/ B 6 5% 10x3mm

§'j¢5x085x06mm

NS

unilaterally tighten,
interference during ro

AJERBER - SRIE;

Mek s to Ughtan the acrews i Bach
side with average strength, but n

HBEISHIAR - L T

Tel Rotor T-shapad Mount
Spindle
BT mmngm

et may o abaes
otation.

WATIEEH -
Ssgmge

Tail Rotor T-shaped

ERAM2.5xBmm

Collar S
3

should be reduced to ensure flight safety.

Aim tail rotor hub at the concave of the tail spindle
and apply thread lock on the set screw. The tail rotor
ar items, and thus shou
inspected for replacement after every 100 flights. For
flights with high head speed, the inspection interval

Id be

R T REHERREOMIZN S - BRERIRRLE
EXEI TSI T » FEHG 100 &
EMN_RE& !iﬁlﬂiﬂhlﬁ AT

Mount Spindle
T

Corew: BT RERE

Tail Rotor Hub

RIERTRE
¢ 12.8xd4.2mm

Collar

M4 Set Screw
M4 LRI

Tai pitch Contral Sot |
REEE |

E o N
M4 IERRAE

20



ASSEMBLY SECTION #8358288 =Y

[TAIL BOOM SET BEd | 7NTO3

©  [fom (@XuEN O mm—mm © [

Socket Screw Ball Links Linkage Rod(C) Socket Screw
EEATTRRE (M3x10mm) x 4 BIE x 2 R C( ¢ 2.5x23mm) BB (MIx6mm) x 2

il o O © [

Tail Control Guide [H
M3 Nut HRREHEE Socket Screw M3 Specialty Wash
M3BESIRIE x 4 (2.6x ¢ 6x11mm) 6mm) x 4 x ¢ 8x2mm) x 2

Socket Screw When assembling into the tail boom, please
BEAT AR M3x10mm apply some ofl on the surface, to make it

M3 Nut ooty diring e assembing and keop i
M3SEEE vertical with the torque tube for smooth rotation,
EARERE  AZKETRD - UERPERARE DL
Socket Self

SEGEEERYEE | REBSHRE

Torque Tube

LD
Torque Tube Bearing Holder
ROBEREE

Ball Link S,
WIS

Tail Control G
RESEER

Tail Boom Clip-Right
REBRS

Linkage Rod(C} |
#EC

Socket Screw
Ps VRS
Tail Control Guide
=

BRI
Tail Rudder Control Rod
BRRIEEIT

Tail Boom 792mm
BERE 792mm
Socket Screw
EEAN AR

M2.5x6mm

Tail Boom Clip-Left % Socket Screw
RERRE EEAT R

M3 Specialty Washer
M3RHED

TIP TO FIX THE TORQUE TUBE @&E#)#i#iREEMESR

Please apply some CA glue to fix bearing on the torque tube, avoid CA glue from the bearing

side or may cause the bearing stuck. When assembling into the tail boom, please apply some Hanticg Stbilizer

oil and use the attached torque tube mount helper to press the bearing holder of the torque R

tube into the tail boom horizontally.

ﬂu)! CA HREEIREISL - 8% CASSMREHERMSMIREIT - BARENE - R
EIHRFLEE - ARSI RRE SRR NORBBFTRAREPR IS -

@ 3x ¢ 8x2mm

Torque Tube Neutral Point of
Tail Boon iGN Torque Tube Torque Tube Mount Helper
RE792mm  778mm Qil RSmP O uE gVC packinguhe)
[ <5 AR / (
| @f‘ e Original packages contains
T \ | prouct already assamblad. before
flying, please check if the screws are
fixed with 43,
TubeFromt ‘About. 389mm About. 389mm Tue Enc
bout 374mm/ |, About 404 Ji-
e The Yol Boom W Bearing Trim  Torque Tube Bearing Holder e g s matat i,
inside The Tail Boom ing Tri =
loside Ths MR i g T g e | 22) Do not use 143 on any eiastic part.

21



ASSEMBLY SECTION #25%:RE8

yAucN /4

©  [m

Socket Screw

©  [|———

Socket Screw

M3 Specialty Washer
0 3% ¢ 8x2mm) x 4

x4

Socket Button Head Collar Screw
Xt

Metal Anti Rotatiom Bracket
TFREBR

Socket Screw
BFRAER
M2.5x6mm

Tail Boom Block
EEmE

Tail Boom Block
EEmS

Socket Screw M3 Specialty Washer
BB M3x20mm M3iRES
0 3x ¢ 8x2mm

Socket Screw
EEANBGH
Mxe

Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, before
flying, please check if the screws are
fixed with T43.

‘\ Socket Screw

AR B |
Méxgmm

| Apply a small amount of T43 thread lock
| when fixing a metal part.

art.
H-’J Do not use T43 on any plastic part.

22



ASSEMBLY SECTION #2%R67

[ b e
15

© [I—m

Socket Collar Screw
EFEAABERM (M5x32mm) x 2

H Ol

St cotar sorew

Lies

Washer
b “M{#

M5 Nut
MSE5ERERIE x 2

Washer
#5)( ¢ 5x ¢ 10x1mm) x2

‘Standard Equipment :
Main shaft spacer(1)
R EHBR (1)

& 12x ¢ 16ximm

Spare part : Main shaft spacer(0.8)
Maln shtt spacer(0.9)

in shaft spacer(0.3)
s : zn;mnswmms 0.

A (09 0 12x 0 15x05mm
ERBA LD 1 100 smm

SH(B)
Approx.£359mm

Linkage Rod Set (B)

EEW

Pipe Spacer
HERBA

Socket Collar Screw
EFEANBEERHN (Max27mm) x 1

0 © [w

Socket Scrau

Original manufactory packages contains
product already assembled, be

flying, please check if the screws are
fixed with 43,

M4 Nut i
M4B5ERERE x 1 (MZ 5xsmm) 3

M5 Nut
M5E5EEERIE x 2

Socket Collar Screw
N

W4 Spring Washer
MIRES

690 Carbon Fiber Blades
690 RHBERTH

When tightening the main blade
fixing screw, please tighten it firmly,
but not over tighten, or it may cause
the damage of main blade holder
and resultin danger.

SESEEREEETIEGE

Socket Button Head Screw
EEART R
M2.5x6mm

Gyro Mount
FRRBBER

General 3D sport flight recommended!
The Main Gear is a consumable
product, please check and replace the
main gear after 100 flights.

TERWHERD - —MWIDRIT - F100
B 28 | TR RS o

rMAIN DRIVE GEAR ssﬂ
L

ALIGN 105
High Performance Pipe
10502

Socket Screw
BEATBRA Mdx22mm

- j Apply a small amoum of T43 thread lock
| when fixing a metal

I p:
Do mot use T45 on any piastic part.

23



ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION
ETREEFRSET yauGcN /4

Gptional Equipment]

Tail Servo
ERERS
ALIGN 105 High Performance Pipe
105 EE

BOM—E—FEES

Battery
B

(7.4V 28 1900~2600mAh)

Hook and Loop Tape(Fuzzy

BTS (WTBHR)

Hook and Loop Tape(Hooked)

RS (BHR)

Please strictly abide by the precautions
for use in the lithium-polymer batte

manual. Improper use of lithium-polymer
batteries may cause fire and damage life
and property safety. Do not be careless!

BREYTOBTORAS 2 EREEEBE -
*gﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁlm'ﬂ ERAR SRR E
BHELZR  IDAR |

Microbeast Flybarless System
RPEGRAH

Please use double-sided foam tape or
hook & loop tap tofix the regulator on
the helicopter. Please do not tighten the
wires of regulator hard to avoid the wires
loose or broken caused by the vibration
during the operation of the helicopter.
PB4 U8 0 B o A5
I - FEEB0E 9 MR
B NERRDEMRIZ AR

Foam Tape
Big

<=
Antenna Mount
i RRE

T
x?‘oam Tape
R

g8
EN
o g
i
L

B6M 2 In 1 Voltage Regulator
BEM_5—fEEEE




ESC AND SERVO WIRING ILLUSTRATION i#TEE yaLiGN /4

Wiring the Voltage Regulator and the server to the
inner side of the upper main frame, and then fix

o
Upper Main Frame (R) 0
ERIR(B)

g Wire Staps
R

CANOPY ASSEMBLY =%t yaucn /4

Advanced Lightweight Canopy SEREB(LMES 7NCO01
g

ey

Canopy Nut
Ganopy Damper AREERD
NEADE

Press the buckle to release the canopy and release from
the fixed column. The buckle can withstand a tensile
force of 10Kg.

BIDRTERIFBINAR - RREBEHE - BIDTHEHI/10Kg <

Q release latch des|
for fast repl

RIVRRIFR

Canopy Clip
HmED

ol
£33

When assembling the canopy to the unit, please
completely wedge into the groove of the bottom plate.

WEBARNREE - AR FATBEREOBMA -

25



SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT R385 esamis y aucn /4

Following the servo configuration diagram

Front
on right, plug the servos to Gyro. HnE <
. . CH3 Servo
CH3M@REE
H1 Servo
CH2 Servo ShimE
CH2(BfR3E

ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING
(B e vt ey Y rucn/4

Turn off mode on the then set the gain switch on the transmitter and the gyro to non-head
lock mode, or disable gain completely. After setting the transmitter, connect the helicopter power and proceed with rudder
neutral point setting. Note: When connecting to the helicopter power, please do not touch tail rudder stick and the helicopter,
wait for 3 seconds for gyro to enable, and the rudder servo horn should be 90 degrees to the tail servo. Tail pitch slider should
be halfway on the tail output shaft. This will be the standard rudder neutral point. After completing this setting, set the gain
switch back to heading lock mode, with gain at around 70%.

SETBACR M E mwﬂn&ma;&‘mmm%ﬁw&unmnmmwz“;Eﬁﬁaa’amnnﬂmﬁmm BSBRETREE L ARNER * AT

i
HETRRPIIGERE RS2 B R GUARHIRE + (5STMRRMBAGITERI: - FERRMMEURAIRBIR 908 « RIEMLHIES
ERBRBHEGHPMLER - DARERROURRE - RETMNE - VRS HEHEL" - BERD 70% 56 -

TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING  BHPIUERE _ AR

After the gyro is enable and under non-head lock mode; correct
setting position of tail servo and tail pitch assembly is as photo.
If the tail pitch assembly is not in the middle position, please
adjust the length of rudder control.rod to trim.

PRARIEBANG: - FEIFMEENT - RARBRE Pnchlﬁmlﬂiﬁmﬂ!{tl
BfE PitchiZHIBREPIARERLHIERHRERIBE

Tail Servo Horn

Clo) g ammi

HEAD LOCK DIRECTION SETTING OF GYRO iR MR E

To check the head lock direction of gyro is to move the tail
clockwise and the tail servo horn will be trimmed
counterclockwise. If it trims in the reverse direction, please
switch the gyro to"REVERSE",

PEsRERMET IR E?EEBXIEB%!NIH ERARKERSISE
REFA RS L HERE HESSE

MAIN BLADES ROTATIONAL SPEED SETTING irsesiissy JXU=xy)/

The maximum speed of TN70 helicopter is 2200RPM; 2150RPM is enough for hard 3D flight.

It is strictly forbidden to set the Main Blades speed to exceed 2200RPM during flight, over-
rotation may cause damage to the body structure or unforeseen danger, even lives and property
of others. Beginner are recommended the RPM/ speed setting should not exceed 1850RPM.

TN7OERH * RIMER2200RPM ; RITHHE2150RPM - BHEEHIRHRIT -
EAWHIRRER2EMGROE - RITE T IERGRGEBEEE2200RPM - BEOIASEHLARE
BRERATRAZEI)  EECEMALGHUE - IS ERHTERERBA 1850RPM -

26




GOVERNOR INSTRUCTION MANUAL ESBZEERRE /U=y

INSTRUCTION  Z2RABAER

1. i ( : y using i i for correct
polarity of thesensor power supplyon the adaptercable.
2.The safty RPMis up to16000rpm for 0S105 engine.

1. MARBRE(S| %) - BWMEIE % .
2.08 1053 FL2 5% LIR16000rpm «

Magentic sensor

loeatod 3¢ outeh bell
vonsumaEe )

eC D9

Throttle Servo
it

After install the engine into the
model, please loosen the fixing

Throttle at midsstick position gorewand adjustthe carburetor

BPIEREPH and the are at anangle -~ §

oF 90" (Verts .

S EEARAGABIE AN

T BBWRRSI SR

For transmitter throtle curve setup, please refer to Microbeast (V5.x.x) manual, Nitro Mode setup .
Manual download : I

EZROBAYBRBIR

» BBZ Wi
EKWEEEEEHIEEE'F'EII_EATIZ %

(vs @

B6M 2 IN 1 VOLTAGE REGULATOR INSTRUCTION MANUAL
2B RBER AR y Aucn /4

1. Due to the unique 2 in 1 design, the regulator's functions provide power to the receiver, servos, and the internal glow plug
ignition system that does not require you to remove the clip lead.

2. The linear regulator design results in no interference to the receiver. The required input power may only consist of a 2 cell Li-
ion or a Li-Poly battery.

3. When the integrated power switch is moved to the on position, the voltage indicating LED's and ignition indicating LED's will
illuminate displaying thestatus of the battery voltage, and of the plug ignition function.

1 BSOS 18t + 1K A (BEC) . B - DUBSURINBRANBWENIIES B IDNSROINEE - BEGARIBHOME -

2. RESFBIRELE - ABFRI2CELLEILi-ionZLi-Poly Bith - ﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁilﬁmm BEC @ET B IRIBHONSH - SBISEMOTONE -

. ABSRN - SRETRRINSREIE | THEHESHRRERNZEEINGRE

27



B6M 2 IN 1 VOLTAGE REGULATOR INSTRUCTION MANUAL
S BEERRERRE Yaucn /4

SPECIFICATIONS ERHRA8/EF

1. Input Voltage :
DC 7.4V 2 cell Lithium or Li-Poly battery
2. Output Voltage :
DC 7.4V(BEC)/ 1.5V(Glow Plug)
3. Max. Continuous Current : 6A

Connect Positive Port To Glow Plug Terminal.

EHRASEHBEMBE

Voltage Indicating Light BRIE R |
Red Light 418

4. Weight : 51.2g (including wires) Orange Llsﬂ_ﬂ e

5. Regulator size : 73x32.5x13mm reen Light 48
Control board size : 35x24x10mm Treen Light 42

1 AR : DC 7.4V 2CELL 1 Green Light &1

T
: DC 7.4V(BEC)/ 1.5V(Glow Plug)

3 &X;!ﬁﬁwﬁﬁ 62T
g (SR

Connect Negative port to the
outer case of the engine.

AIRRSIHINRIEE

AUGN
B6M 2IN 1 Voltage Regulator
B6M 2 IN 1BECRZRE %

500

lanition Button Power Switch

Optional Choice : 251P 7.4V =i
Li-Po 1900~2600mAh
Battery for Regulator

PR ETRA 281P 7.4V,
Li-Po 1900~2600mAh.

Receiver and Servo Voltage Regulating Functions 23R GRS BRI

1. The Auto-detecting voltage LED's will display a series of lights when turned on. If the entire five-light array is illuminated then
the battery is fully charged. When the voltage drops below 7.6V the three green lights will turn off,
USE CAUTION : Once the green lights are no longerilluminated the battery can only be safely used for a single flight. When
only the single red LED is lit, DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPERATE THE MODEL. The battery voltage has been drained too low, and
must be recharged before its next use.

2.7.4V output 2 in 1 Voltage Regulator BEC must compatible with HV servos, make sure not to use 6V servos for it
1. AERABRUETINLE - ERARBOBHR AR 25 - REBHEFUIBERRRET: @mmsggm&ﬁv SV (3T
1818) ﬁ?mﬁlﬂﬁﬂhﬂﬂﬁ%!ﬂﬂ%ﬂ@li@%km TR EFERFRREMpty BREAE > FEEBEAE

278

AREVIALEI DRSS o

[ Glow Pluglgnition System Functions WEZEIENEHSD

1. Start by ing the wi ing the i . Once tthe
move the powerswitch to theon position. Depress the "START" button onthe contrel board. The green andthe
orange lights willilluminate. When thishappens the glowplug is beingignited for aperiod of 15seconds. After15
seconds, the control board will stopigniting the glowplug. If theengine has notyet been started, the process canbe
repeated by simplyrepressing the "START" button. T| system isd d to off once the
engine starts running. Toensure that the system is operating properly, check to make sure that the orange and green
lights have shutoff once the engine starts running. In the eventthat the lightsare still illuminatedonce the engineis
running, it maybe necessary toremove the lead clip from theengine.

2.1f the orangelight is notilluminated after pressing "START" then this means that the glowplug is notbeing ignited.
Please check tosee if theel. of theglow plug out, orif the lead clip is notproperly connected tothe
glow plug.

3.1f the Glowplug is short-circuitedor the leadclip has contactedthe outer case of the engine, the red (SHORT)light will
be illuminated approx. 1 second afterpressing the "START" button. Ifthe "SHORT" lightilluminates the systemwill
automatically shut offthe power tothe output leads.

1 RERTEBRERE - BEERML - B TG BIER L) START R » IR IETIENRBRBBRKIE - RANE
BESBND » SRINEW0R 158 » 150 %SMEIRH  WMBRENE - AIFB 17 —R"START"R : BREIGRESSBE
B+ FILISISESE4% - BIBE - KSBTIEH 15DRIAN » BITARERIIBIR °
2 g?ﬁ?"START"ﬁlﬁ » AT R » R : ERBE

3. AR 2B EIABA LRI (BRI ) RS EABBERE - 817 "START"B HIE&(SHORT)IERIBERE » 1KLL
HRRBHEREL  ARE RS AER mmmg ROEBEIS] &

28



FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING R{TBIfFREERE /A=y

PLEASE PRACTICE SIMULATION FLIGHT BEFORE REAL FLYING R{TAIEBARSEISEMRIT

A safe and effective practice method is to use the transmitter flying on the computer through simulator software sold
on the market. Do a simulation flightuntil you familiarize your fingers with the movements of the rudders, and keep
practicing until the fingers move naturally.

IEERRRER NS BRSO - BRRERT © IS BEEERTOAE - EREN  RE2OREHI - REEAHERSENE
SRR - DS SEBE PR - RESELOOORE - BRMNER - BEFETRENZHSBBERDE

1. Place the helicopter ina clear open field (Make sure the power OFF) and the tail of helicopter point to yourself.

2. Practice to operate thethrottle stick and repeat practicing "Throttle high/low”, "Aileron left/right”, "Rudder left/right”,
and "Elevator up/down".

3. The simulation flight practice is very important, please keep practicing until the fingers move naturally when you hear
operation orders being call out.

1 ¢ ) . .
2. RBREERBNSHIT - PREESBPIS,/ 6 « BIRZE/IS - ARRA/ BROORE/ SRIFHT »
3 . . .

ENGINE START PREPARATION 3|S&EA0#

Separate the fuel tube and the joint and start torefuel. Please be careful toavoid the dust entering thetube. When the fuel tank
is full, please stop refuelingand reconnect the tube and the joint.
. . CELRE =g .

For engine adjustmentand precautions, please
refer to the factory manual for more instruction.

Check if the throttle stick is set at the lowest position
and check if engine throttle is at low speed.

GLOW PLUG IGNITION METHOD N2ZER5NT5IN

Method 1
BH—

Power Switch
W

Auen
B6M 2 IN 1Regulator
864 2 IN 1BECRI

1.5V Batory for Glow Plug
ASIEBRARS

ENGINE START AND STOP  S|SBEAEY

1. Connect the battery to the starter and check the rotation direction. Insert the starter shaft into the starter completely.

2. Tightly hold the main rotor head, and insert the starter shaft into the starter coupling. Then turn the starter to start the engine.

3. When the engine starts, stop the starter and remove it from the starter coupling. Please keep holding the main rotor head tightly.

4. Hold the main rotor head tightly, and turn off the power of glow plug or remove the power.

5. Still hold the main rotor head tightly, turn throttle trim at the lowest position, and keeping engine in lowest regular running.

6. If you want to stop the engine, please set the throttle trim (beside the throttle stick) at the lowest position. If the engine cannot
stop, please put the Fuel Clip into lock position to stopping refueling.

i 7316 o BEZE -

2.  YERUENIT .

3. MBI - £ L L
AEZHERERED o

a. , .

5. (PRSI » ERISE d 3N
IERES o

6. BRIGSISHIAE - RIS IBPIIEIZSS00BPY: EREANT ; MRS

DRAEBLE - SBISCHERHERHEE - RRTHRIG

29



CHECKLIST AFTER FLIGHT RiTigigeses yaucn /4

/AE"EY| Maintenance and careful inspection before and after flights are the most important part of flight safety,
pilots are responsible for every detail to f t

may lead to accidents and dangers during the flight, and even damage o life and proper(y.

RITRIAANFERENHERRERRITLZ2REBN -] » RITEV ARG —BANLEWEREM -

RRSLRENET  THETEBRTERPHESHNCH - EEEMERHERL -

g i

T Sl
Check the Main blades. Check the Tail Blades.
Visually inspect if the appearance of the Main Blades is good, Visually inspect if the appearance of the Tail Blades s good,
and carefully check that there is no damage, crack or and carefully check that there is no damage, crack o
anormality on the surface. abnormality on the surface.

OK

VAVAVAVAI

NG

NANNN

Please check to the main gear regularly, and replace it if

obvious wear is found. The main gear is a consumable. | Check All electronic equipment connection.
Please pay attention to check and replace new gears Plug, socket and cable appearance is good, correctly and firmly
every 100 times of 3D sport flight. connected with each other.

Check linkage rod and ball of main rotor head and
tail rotor head.
ici Slightly shake linkage ball by hand. It's normal if you can't
Check battery efficiency. shake it; however, it's abnormal if it's shakena lot and must
To preventthe plug from falling offand causing power failure, | be replaced the new linkageand linkage balls to prevent
the plug and socket mustbe connected firmly. loose parts for any flighterror and danger.

30




CHECKLIST AFTER FLIGHT R{Tisigaats yauGcnN /4
, One -way Bearing ‘:I
BEHH

,/
/J / Apply Grease
Ny
Thrust Bearing /
R g

)
Grease

R .

)
Grease
¥

Check one-way bearing is rotated well and apply a
little amount of grease on it for maintenance.

Special lubricating oil (silicone oil)for one-way bearings
must be added during assembly. After 60~100 flights, be
Sure to disassemble and maintainand add lubricating ol to
avoid one-way bearings slipping duringflight.

Check thrust bearing and bearing of main rotor holder.
Checkfthere is wear or damage of thrust and bearing, Bearing
should be smooth enough. Ifanything is worn, it must b

replaced immediately.

Please follow the instructions for thrust bearing assembly, Any
incorrect assembly will result in flight error.

Main Shaft Bearing Block Maintenance.

Gently rotate the motor bearing, If it works smoothly, then
apply oil on it for maintenance.

If it does not work smoothly, please change the new bearings.

Check the socket collar screws of Main Blades to
ensure they are tightening.

Check the M4 set screw to ensure they are tightening. Check socket screws to ensurethey are tightening.

31




TROUBLESHOOTING  R{TPHRRHHR yAUGN /4

Problem Cause Solution
b1 R & * ®
Traddng | Tracking is Off Pitch linkage rods are not even length | Adjust length of Linkage rod A.
wewy | we PITCHERREZIBERTY BEARE
Drifting of tail occurs during e — R P
Roariog ooicle of ruces udder neutral point improperly sef eset rudder neutral point
response when centering rudder | BEPIBRERS ERRPIY
Rudder :
Response | BREERES—BHE - BB | Rudder gyro gain too low Increase rudder gyro gain
I’]Wﬂt@ﬂﬂ‘?ﬂ s - BHETE
RIR gl S RARSERERE B
Tai}l’ oscw’”aiefz"(hrm‘m‘gy or wags) | Rudder gyro gain too high Reduce rudder gyro gain
at hover or:full throffle ERRRERERS FEERMRPCRERE
ERARBPISERAGROER -
1f above solution does not resolve your issues, please check with experienced pilots or contact your Align dealer.
LR B " 1EFRAT IS
FLIGHT NOTE

1. Helicopter and related equipmentshould be maintained on aregular schedule.

2. Make sure to checkflight and record it every time. This record would be helpful foryour future reference of
maintenance and repaires

3. Pre-flight and after flight, please deliberately check if every spare parts and electronic equipmentwork well and no

dama
4. Plense s strictly do everyi and check the locked well, not looseat all, before flight.
5. Regular bearings every 30 hours of flight. Replace the main shaft fixed
bearing(630122) and main rotor clampbearing(6300Z2) eydfyib hours of fiighty Wiehitie number of fiights exceeds
0, please carry out regular f the entire replace parts (such as bearings and washers) to
ensure flight safety.
6. For more operation i ion, please read the i i i and obey the local regulations.
FRATUNITER :
1 RITHRABBRRORE MM ERE |
2 TEM .
3 RATHD  RRITE - /B g -
» AT BRE - TRARRT -
5 Emﬁ!gﬁ RAT 30T+ EIRIEHEA - BRIT60/\b N °
FRATREGBIB 1008565 » ST ) MBRRITRZ -

6.ESFHHBRENS - WSMERRAS - LEUTHILER -

Thank you for purchasing and supporting ALIGN products.

The Align Teamis dedicated to you by i ing and ping new RC |

Multicopters, and FPV Racing Quads. We strive to provide a more diversified experlence for
our customers. Visit our website at www.align.com.tw for latest news, information, and
updates about our extensive line of products for the RC enthusiasts.

Good Flying!
B + BOEERHBMNDANRE -

CHRBREREINTROEY - BIRSREAN, SHRITH / FEHRAIBE - REHSTHRBESRILORTRE
B MUEE TS - BRRSSHORTDE  UREEABIZ -

MEAE—EHRORTEE -

ALIGN Flight Safety

ALIGN Shopping Cart
CHERTZ2ES we=

ALIGN FaceBook

YoulfTH

ALIGN YouTube

AULIGN

ALIGN Quick Finder

ALIGN Website
HEB® THBHRE

32



—

ERRARERET

FEDBRARREE 1 4.7207 (1)

o 0% KEERARSERUERME TELRARREEERM. @
(https:/idrone.caa.gov.tw/) #4T4R E 5 » 5 MK IHERENHSMER -

o D% REMZBRRTSEEREDE - &)
DRANARBERIEBERARNSEANERBRE - TRWERBABT - “5)
BEADRSEFSE OENERRFE CRNERRES- ©

BREFERA  ERERATSRAZ2A{EEREBEY > WX REREABEED2E

n

SRFERFHRETHRN - @

P MAGRASHELERRASHRY - KRS

EBREMRBEE - m%&mﬁiéﬂ!ﬁﬂhﬁi%mﬁ“ﬂ:ﬁ??ﬁ » RN B IBE1508TT
iR - BEERERAEERA

(9)(10)

FRTRBELZBANSTERAUBI7TERSIRRENE - (11)

-~

(1

(@

§

)

(10)

(

EIEEAIERIARRN ¢

EEW}\&EEEEJ(MT%EE&EJ)%S'&%1IE BRA WEZWM_\:ZEE&A&&HW&M ) B
» FREB; ﬁﬁ%AF]EF\E$‘I'§W IﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁiﬂwAﬂrﬂ%Zlﬁ&

EE’EEJ%S& ﬁimiﬂﬁ ) wzn %‘ﬂﬁﬁlﬁmﬁmﬁzﬁiﬂﬂﬂ

ﬁ&ﬁ%mﬁ%ﬁlﬁ*im%iﬁ!&i% CARAMEREME - = ﬁiﬁ!ﬁﬁi&ﬁ}\ﬂlliéwﬂm aﬁ@m&xﬂmm&

RERATERM  BLARBAER

EERRAIE 2B 1R ¢ EXEM‘IWEFMLEEEEMEQMZEJQNA& kiﬁ%kiﬁﬁ)\ﬂﬁ?\ﬁlﬂﬁ BHRERAZE

BEARTHOEZ - EEREBEZBARBRE - ABABRSTERIBHNERBIIRZ 351 RASZE

EEEEJ;SEKK ﬁﬂﬁé\iﬁzﬂ'f B B Iﬁﬂiﬂﬁ"f%*  BERBGR
ﬁﬂFlﬁDZf&ﬁAH MEFEDSR% IE?ﬁH:"“E'“ > - BRTE - RSB
SR ROIR R

m Iaz;mw\a HE:
BERABI5EBE ¢ EXE%‘EE%"HMLZEENA& kﬂ&ﬁi&ﬁ/\ﬂﬁ“!&'f BSE IR AR - MR
BARKSABORNBEERARES  LRESHEE - &ﬁ!ﬂﬁﬁ

EIERA g
A BBIRESD  PHEMER 168 iﬂ@!& BRMABBIS
B ERIBER | BIEMENR 188 0 MBNARSHER  BRASHG -
C.BSBER BRAL 1 »EAERE RS
AASRRFEBIFREDT : —  BBRFE ﬁﬁAfSB°ﬁﬁﬁ&ﬁ)\&&ﬂﬁﬁﬂs‘iﬂﬁﬂﬁiﬂzﬁﬁkﬁﬁfsﬁ'ﬁ &
Egﬂﬂfﬁﬂﬂﬂgﬁ(’ﬁﬂmﬂzlﬁ!ﬁﬁ !Eﬂ#ixﬂiﬁﬁ FE_TARTZEERMALN - —  BRRIEE  FEAGR
FERAFBRARRER _ATME  RETAATAEEENDE 2 ELRAM - =  HRIRER | FHABGRFRATHE
(18) ~ BRIZANBZERRARRERANBRARRES + BATULZEZRAR
ERRABOHE T RIEARERERAMMET TIIBIE : — M)

A0 P BETRENZNES - =
SEIRAIE26E : BIEARBERRA | R A wa
BRI RGEEE -

REMENEERANESS186&21 EW#A“ZﬁEAEﬁVEAETﬂMUZ & - BRABRILFREE - LRAES
SOMTTIUE 1508 75 ) FENE » m«nx&mm ~BRBIEZ SERME  RAMNE - RABRAZHEARTRNE
1 %1!3%13{1&1 WENBAKEEEI0REBRNTH -
BEAZEELRANMEES 118622 | ERRABZABARREAGTTIEEZ—F » R RFH - BRMNBMOETUL
SOMTIATENE ; IBMEAS « WIFRAZIDMAM : — "R 2 =i} 3
REOMERZ 1SBIANE - RERAKRERNRREREMUBEIZRAMTY -
iﬁwAMZFﬁEAE‘i&(’EAE‘Fﬁ‘Jr‘!Z—ﬁ SRUEFES) - HRITEES im: LSBT TEE ; SHEAS - WERAES
01 =N BREE 13EABMERD - I
. i Eeo=» w4§1 Aumﬁ&m)\ﬂﬂﬁ%lﬂﬂlezﬁi J
m&ﬂmznm 1358 4IRS EBEEH M () BNGEHZ -
1) REMAZEESRAMBES 118523 !Eﬂi%esﬁzﬂﬁnﬁﬁﬁuﬁﬂﬁlﬁﬁ&l © B S R MBRRE

A P WHR tw/) HBBETQR CodesBi »

RABM2BNFIRAE - WESREOE 2 SRRAT - mﬁzmm;#zaw%aﬁﬁzg RIERE =
By - BARHEE 1MITT E150M T T H SEEAE - WTRABLEMAN

R E TGRSR - BRI |
1. SHEVARERM « M4/ MOEIRBEH « MATOL / MABOXL / MESOLBINEEM AR « B " EBHMMA

%,  RABDERAERAN  RIFETARERESRAAZERAREEERTE - SRRATIRE
BFRIRETREMES o

2. THET-REXSRII/E T 4R BB TEBRA i ¥
REBETIHZURS BRI

3. 18RBRYSE « S \ RY (RxH X)) » RMKR/BRMITRET/SERWE « ERB7 - WALK-- Sl
AR - FESGROR Code "TTHMAMEMEN 1 ST " THMABIRER  ETSH -

EapE SR

o coso or coso
CREAMESRAN  CRRARERNS

33




TN70 SPECIFICATION COMPARISON TABLE

y AuGN /4

DARD EQUIPMENT

Versions

TopCombo Super Combo Kit
o 5 )
llustration e
Cyclic Servo DSB30M HV Brushless Servo x3| DS830M HV Brushless Servo x3 —_—
Tail Servo DS835M HV Brushless Servo x1| DS835M HV Brushless Servo x1 e

Throttle Servo

DS530 Digital Servo x1

DS530 Digital Servo x1

Engine 0S MAX-105HZ Engine —_ _
- ALIGN 105 ALIGN 105 ALIGN 105

ipe. High Pipe High Pipe High Performance Pipe
Fuel Tank 630cc Fuel Tank 630cc Fuel Tank 6530¢¢ Fuel Tank

Flybarless System

Microbeast Flybarless System

Voltage Regulator

B6M 2 In 1 Voltage Regulator

B6M 2 In 1 Voltage Regulator

Governor Sensor Governor Sensor Governor Sensor Goverrior Sensor
Main Blade 690 Carbon Fiber Blades 690 Carbon Fiber Blades, 690 Carbon Fiber Blades
Tail Blade 105 Carbon Fiber Tail Blades 105 Carbon Fiber Tail Blades 105 Carbon Fiber Tail Blades
Drive Gear Ratio 743 :1:423 743 :1:423 743:1:423
Equipment—<"siens Top Combo Super Combo Kit

Length 1352mm 1352mm 1352mm

Width 202mm 202mm 202mm

Height 397mm 397mm 397mm

Main Blade Length 680-700mm 680-700mm 680-700mm

Main Rotor Diameter 1543mm 1543mm 1543mm

Tail Length 105-115mm 105-115mm 105-115mm

Tail Rotor Diameter 279mm 279mm 279mm

Fuel Tank Capacity

Approx. 630ce.

Approx. 630cc.

Approx. 630cc.

Flying Weight
ing Fuel).

Approx. 4110g

Approx. 4110kg

Approx. 4110kg

%E?ﬁisﬂiﬂﬁfﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁ

LIGN CORPORATION LIMITED MADE IN TAIWAN

1543mm

2023.Jul.26 G00784



